

BY E-MAIL

T 416-481-1967 1-888-632-6273

F 416-440-7656 OEB.ca

February 28, 2023

Dan Molon
Director, Regulatory Affairs & Financial Planning
GrandBridge Energy Inc
39 Glebe Street
Cambridge, ON N1S 2P1
regulatoryaffairs@grandbridgeenergy.com

LETTER OF DIRECTION

Dear Mr. Molon:

Re: GrandBridge Energy Inc. (GrandBridge Energy)
Application to dispose of certain deferral and variance account balances
Ontario Energy Board File Number: EB-2022-0305

GrandBridge Energy filed an application with the Ontario Energy Board (OEB) on February 2, 2023, under section 78 of the *Ontario Energy Board Act*, 1998 seeking approval to dispose of the balances in certain deferral and variance accounts.

The OEB has now issued its Notice of Hearing and Procedural Order No.1 for GrandBridge Energy's application. Please note that you must complete the steps in paragraphs 1 and 2 by **March 6, 2023.** If GrandBridge Energy is unable to complete the steps in paragraphs 1 and 2 by **March 6, 2023**, GrandBridge Energy must inform the Registrar immediately at registrar@oeb.ca.

GrandBridge Energy is directed:

- 1. To post a copy of the enclosed Notice of Hearing and Procedural Order, the application and the evidence on its website.
- 2. To serve the enclosed Notice of Hearing and Procedural Order, the application and the evidence on all intervenors of record in Energy+ Inc.'s last cost of service application, OEB file number EB-2018-0028.

T 416-481-1967 1-888-632-6273

F 416-440-7656 **OEB.ca**

3. To file with the OEB an affidavit confirming compliance of the OEB's direction.

If you have any questions, please contact Natalya Plummer at Natalya.Plummer@oeb.ca

Yours truly,

Nancy Marconi Registrar

Encl.